BLIND CREEK RESOURCES LTD.

610-1100 Melville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6E 4A6

Telephone: 604 669-6463 TSX Venture Exchange **Facsimile**: 604 669-3041 Trading Symbol: "**BCK**"

Toll Free: 1-800 663-9688

NEWS RELEASE 15-02

Blind Creek Resources Ltd. - Auditor Appointment

March 18, 2015

Vancouver, BC – Blind Creek Resources Ltd. (TSX-V: BCK) (the "**Company**") reports that effective March 3, 2015, Davidson & Company LLP, Chartered Accountants have been appointed as the Company's auditor until the next annual general meeting of the Company. The Board of Directors thanks the firm of BDO Canada LLP, Chartered Accountants for their services.

About the Blind Creek Property

Blind Creek Resources Ltd. is a mineral exploration company focused on the identification, acquisition, exploration and development of mineral properties in British Columbia and the Yukon Territory. It is listed on the TSX Venture Exchange, trading under the symbol "BCK." Since inception, the Company has been focused on completing equity financings to fund its operations, staking the claims comprising the Atlin Property (which includes the Tagish Lake Project and Atlin Project) and Central Yukon Properties (Carlin Gold Project, Keno Silver Project, BCR-Blende Project, Blende-Ocelot Project), and acquiring its interests in the Blende Property.

For further information please contact:

Blind Creek Resources Ltd.

"J. Frank Callaghan"

J. Frank Callaghan, President, & CEO Tel: 604 669-6463

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Service Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.